rm PTO-1595 31-92	12-07-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	HEET	
		l
MA) D. Z. 99	101218002	Our Ref.: 3572
9. 2.99		
ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignment, Washington, D.C. 2023.	1	
	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	PE 2. Name and address of t	eceiving party(ies):
Roberto SIGNORETTO		
	DEC 0 2 1999	IC S.p.A.
	5 Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Via 40012 LIPPO DI CAI	
dditional name/s of conveying party/ies a		LDERARA DI RENO
Nature of conveyance:	City: Bologna	
Assignment Merger	r State/Country: <u>Italy</u>	
Security Assignment Change	e of Name Zip:	
Execution Date: August	t 10, 1999 Additional name/s & a	address/es attached? 🔲 Yes - 🔀 No
Analisation number() or natorst number	NM - 1	
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a	er(s): a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
2 2		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 09/369.930 (2)	(1) (2)	
(5)	(3)	
	Additional numbers attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
6 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		cations & patents involved: 1
concerning occurrent should be marieu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	(1) \$ (40.00^{-1})
Name:Stanley C. Spo		
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is	hereby authorized to charge any
) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.0	c. <u>deficiency</u> in the ree(s	
Street Address: <u>Nixon & Vanderhye P.</u> <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u>	d should have been filed	herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor	d should have been filed filed in this applicatio	
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor	d should have been filed	herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor	d should have been filed filed in this applicatio	herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road8th FloorCity:ArlingtonState:VAZ	dshould have been filedfiled in this applicatioZip:2220114-1140.	herewith (or with any paper thereafter
<u>I 100 North Glebe Road</u> 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Z Statements and signature.	dshould have been filedfiled in this applicatioZip:2220114-1140.	herewith (or with any paper thereafter n by this firm) to our Account No.
<u>I 100 North Glebe Road</u> 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Z Statements and signature.	d should have been filed d filed in this application filed in this application 14-1140.	therewith (or with any paper thereafter n by this firm) to our Account No.
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Z Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	d should have been filed d filed in this application filed in this application 14-1140.	herewith (or with any paper thereafter n by this firm) to our Account No.
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	d should have been filed d filed in this application filed in this application 14-1140.	herewith (or with any paper thereafter n by this firm) to our Account No.
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Stanley C. Spooner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,393	d	herewith (or with any paper thereafter n by this firm) to our Account No.

ан цээр эндёман старас 1993 - А Э<mark>льгенцай</mark> Сел П. 158 г



PATENT 385657 REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Roberto SIGNORETTC
	(2)
(Inventors)	(5) and
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5) DATALOGIC S.p.A.
(Address)	(6) of Via Candin;, 2 - 40012 LIPPO DI CALDERARA DI RENO (Bologna) - Italy
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of
(O ther Countries)	(7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(Title)	Automatic terminal distributor for reading and memorizing product (8) data in sales outlets in general (8) data in sales outlets in general (Case No)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
	(9) on or has already filed in
	(10) U.S. appln. Ser al Number, filed on

(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application of an interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications is the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be becessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain signant of a valid United States batent to the Assignee.

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here r assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment a configuration which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witne	ss whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) oppos	site the understanded signature(s).
Date 10 Au	ss whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(5) oppositions whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(5) oppositions (1)	ren Kr
Date	Signature of Inventor (2)	
Date	Signature of Inventor (3)	
Date	Signature of Inventor (4)	
Witness	ed by:	
Witnes.		Dat :
Witness		Da:::

PATENT REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 12/02/1999